Tax: In line with current legislation, a tax rate of 0% has

been used for SBL and profits arising from asset manage-

ment. For SPP an effective tax rate of 0% has been used

due to the holding company structure in Sweden which

allows for tax free group contributions.

V. RESULTS BY COMPANY

Results for Storebrand Livsforsikring

The embedded value shown below for SBL reflects its

value before capital effects, i.e. in order to derive the em-

bedded value shown for Storebrand Group above the em-

bedded value of SPP has to be added and the difference

between the book value of SPP in Storebrand’s accounts

and the additional capital issues has to be deducted.

NOK mill.		 MCEV 2007

Total shareholder surplus

at market value	 6,931

comprising

 - Required capital	 4,336

 - Free surplus	 2,595

Cost of capital	 -106

Present value of future profits	 16,864

comprising

 - fee based business	 8,000

 - 20/80 portfolio	 4,865

 - 35/65 portfolio	 1,086

 - non-participating business	 2,913

Cost of volatility	 -4,863

Look-through profits	 2,863

Total embedded value	 21,690

13

Sensitivities for SBL

NOK mill.	 Total MCEV	 Change	 Change in %

Base	 21,690

1. Interest rates +1%1	 22,596	 906	 4.2 %

2. Interest rates -1%1	 19,723	 -1,967	 -9.1 %

3. Equity market values -10%2	 21,105	 -585	 -2.7 %

4. Equity and property market values -10%2	 20,475	 -1,215	 -5.6 %

5. Salary and expense inflation + 0.5%	 22,345	 655	 3.0 %

6. Maintenance expenses -10%	 21,816	 126	 0.6 %

7. Mortality rates -5% - annuity business	 21,713	 23	 0.1 %

8. Mortality rates -5% -  life business	 21,859	 169	 0.8 %

9. Lapse rates +10%	 21,079	 -611	 -2.8 %

1
 Change in market value of unit funds not considered

2
The effect of existing hedging assets has been reflected

Results for SPP

The embedded value shown below for SPP includes the

embedded value of SPP’s Irish subsidiary Euroben Ltd.

Only asset management cost synergies and tax synergies

are included. No diversification benefits are included.

	 MCEV 2007	 MCEV 2007

	 SEK mill.	 NOK mill.

Total shareholder surplus

at market value	 6,464	 5,431

comprising

 - Required capital	 6,250	 5,250

  - Free surplus	 215	 180

Cost of capital	 -169	 -142

Present value of